BILLS TO BE PAID JUNE 2022
Payee

ABC PORTA THRONES LLC
ABEL TRUCK PARTS, INC

AMERICAN FIREWORKS
A&S ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE INC

ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC
ATWELL'S POLICE & FIRE EQUIPMENT CO
CITY OF BEDFORD

BESTLIGHT LED CORP

BOYAS EXCAVATING

BOYAS AGGREGATES
CANNON SALT & SUPPLY INC

CATTS CONSTRUCTION INC
CATTS CONSTRUCTION INC

CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL

CINTAS CORPORATION

CIRO'S SEWER CLEANING

COMDOC, INC.

CORE & MAIN LP

CORNWELL, TIFFANY

COUNTY TREASURERS' EDUCATIONAL FUND
CVEC

G.GIFFORD DYER

DYNAMICS ONLINE, INC.

FIRST CALL

FLOCK GROUP INC

FLORES, CHRISTIAN

GANLEY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
GRAINGER

HALL PUBLIC SAFETY CO.

KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY INC
KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL
KIMBLE COMPANY

KLUCHIN, RONALD

KURTZ BROS., INC.

LAKE COUNTY NURSERY

LIBERTY FORD AURORA

LIFE-FORCE MANAGEMENT, INC.
LOWE'S

MARSHALL POWER EQUIPMENT
MATTY HENRICKSON & GREVE, LLC
MILITAUR CORPORATION

OHIO POLICE JUVENILE OFFICERS ASSOC.
OHIO PUBLIC WORKS

PAYNE & PAYNE CUSTOM BUILDERS, INC.
SIGNAL SERVICE COMPANY

SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ

CITY OF SOLON

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK

Description
Porta-potty rental
OR61 repairs

Deposit for fireworks July 2022
A & S Animal April 2022

New 4" Hose

Ballistic vest

Bedford Court Activity March 2022
Corncob lights

Dumpster disposal

Top soil

Seed mix, mulch

Orangewood trail pay application #5
Rec trail final retainage
52,000.00
Mower repair
Monthly operating & IT support
AVAYA phone system upgrade
44,610.44

Mats for Muni and Service

Annual oil water separator cleaning

Printer overage charge Feb, Mar, Apr, May 2022
PVC CPLG

Building refund

CPIM Fee for Kavander

Quarterly pest control

Pinecrest #2, #6, #9 plan review

Quarterly website monitoring

Filters, brakes, motor oil, valve, batteries, repair parts
Flock cameras

Reimbursement for rescue class training

5825 repairs

Muni door lock tools

Light bar, LED lights

Kiesler Ammo

Apr 2022 rubbish pickup

Dumpster disposal

29000 Pike Dr, 28450 Harvard - plan review
Bed mix, FD rehab

Gazebo & park bathroom landscaping

Repairs and maintenance checks

EMS monthly billing March, April

Service tools & supplies, Muni tools and supplies
Throttle cable, replacement trimmer
Continuance re: Rosic

Militaur Door Stops

2022 Training Conference Marvin Juvenile Assoc
Loan interest payment

Building refund

Accident repair Harvard & I-271 N (to be reimbursed)

Pinecrest #1 Whole Foods Variance review
Monthly retainer Apr 2022
4,743.00

Solon Jail March 2022

QV -Phase Il review
Council Meeting
22-054 County 50/50 application
21-297 2022 Asphalt road program
22-054 NOACA Tip List
22-054 Miles water meeting
22-054 Harvard R/W IN L/A
0000 Jackson - AT&T
Houses on Silver Lake - ENG
29699 HARVARD RD - ENG
Houses on Crystal Lake - ENG
161 Orange Lake - ENG
31000 Emery Rd - ENG
RH Cleveland - PR - ENG
DEO Connections

16,311.30

Amount
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280.00
148.99

5,000.00
500.00

11,040.00
1,053.60
689.60
49.92
88.19

100.00
777.64

2,000.00
50,000.00

41.96
18,095.44
26,515.00

325.40
2,720.00
1,060.95

29.25

688.00

100.00

440.00
1,353.75

45.00
1,058.47
22,500.00
595.00
199.00
13.90
411.27
873.00
19,957.73
47.97

250.00

209.50
1,800.50

811.08
2,445.41

270.17

306.43

87.50

115.20

595.00
2,529.62
2,088.00
1,240.55

700.00
4,043.00

2,400.00

1,000.00
100.00
150.00

6,459.30
300.00
200.00
206.00

4,988.00

1,461.00
100.00

75.00
172.00
150.00
650.00
300.00
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BILLS TO BE PAID JUNE 2022

Payee

STERLING LAKES BUILDING CO

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE
TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO

TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO/BBS

TREDROC TIRE SERVICES LLC

ULLMAN OIL COMPANY

UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION

VILLAGE OUTDOORS LTD

WESTERN RESERVE MAINTENANCE & TESTING

ADDITIONAL MAY EXPENSES:

Payee

ADP

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD
AT&T

BORGIA, SAM

CARGILL

CITY OF CLEVELAND

CITY OF WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS
COMDOC INC

CLEVELAND DIVISION OF WATER
DOMINION EAST OHIO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
GOLDHAMER, TERRY

GUSEYNOV, REGINA

THE HARTFORD

ILLUMINATING COMPANY
KAVANDER, DANA

OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING COUNCIL
PNC Credit Cards

PNC Credit Cards

PNC Credit Cards

PNC Credit Cards

ROSENBERG, LYNN

ROSS, DEBORAH

SPOK, INC.

SPRINT

TREASURER OF STATE-AUDITOR OF STATE
UGRAN, ANGELA

VERIZON WIRELESS

FUND ACCOUNT SUMMARY:

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND
207 POLICE PENSION

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

Description

Building refund

April 2022 billing

Volunteer Firefighters' Dependency Fund annual due
1% BBS, 3% BBS - April 2022

Scrap tire disposal

Fill-Rite monthly subscription

Building refund

BP spray, weed control supplies

Muni center lightening protection system annual inspecti

TOTAL

Description
Payroll processing fee
Medical & dental insurance
SD faxline , Pinecrest substation internet
Medical reimbursement
Road salt
Zone income tax Apr 2022
Zone income tax Apr 2022
Monthly printing service
Water expenses
Gas expenses
Debt service interest payment
Monthly phone and data
Monthly police dues
Medical reimbursement
Singer deposit refund
Life & disability insurance
Electricity expenses
Medical reimbursement
Employee withholding
Employer contribution
2021 income tax sharing distribution
Firemen dues
Sgt. Davis training
Supplies, R&M, dues, web hosting, postage, meetings
FD remodel flooring
Parkscape
Street signs
Singer deposit refund
Singer deposit refund
Firemans' pagers
Cell phone
State financial audit expense
Singer deposit refund
Cell phone

TOTAL _§
GRAND TOTAL

216,979.93

Amount
795.90
39,125.34
923.93
31.53
11,031.22
19,898.78
6,632.93
830.95
461.04
934.79
6,181.12
2,191.89
639.90
449.67
200.00
434.00
6,181.20
243.24
17,166.97
27,327.05
379,198.95
851.00
325.00
4,142.68
27.98
678.70
136.64
200.00
200.00
12.82
59.96
1,496.50
200.00
1,786.07
530,997.75
747,977.68
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